OP \$365.00 88827421

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM723772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANKURA TRUST COMPANY, LLC		04/11/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLICK THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	80 White Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88827421	CLICK DIGITAL CARE
Serial Number:	88827482	CLICK DIGITAL CARE PORTAL
Serial Number:	88827544	CLICK DIGITAL CARE SERVICES
Serial Number:	88728767	СТ
Serial Number:	88804525	DIGITAL CURE
Serial Number:	88804555	DIGITAL FUNCTIONAL CURE
Serial Number:	88547152	CLICKADIAN
Serial Number:	88623874	CLICKHEART
Serial Number:	88344596	CLICKMENTIA
Serial Number:	85765390	CLICKARETTES
Serial Number:	86497215	CLICK THERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	86497201	CLICKOMETRICS
Serial Number:	85765389	CLICKOTINE
Serial Number:	88856715	CLICKOTINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0930

900690424

Phone: 919.882.7143

Email: DWhite@wyrick.com

Correspondent Name: Devon E. White

Address Line 1:4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 300Address Line 2:Wyrick Robbins Yates & Ponton LLPAddress Line 4:Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
SIGNATURE:	/dew/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=CLICK IP release April 11, 2022#page1.tif source=CLICK IP release April 11, 2022#page2.tif

source=CLICK IP release April 11, 2022#page3.tif

source=CLICK IP release April 11, 2022#page4.tif

source=CLICK IP release April 11, 2022#page5.tif

source=CLICK IP release April 11, 2022#page6.tif

source=CLICK IP release April 11, 2022#page7.tif

source=CLICK IP release April 11, 2022#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0931

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of April 11, 2022, by ANKURA TRUST COMPANY, LLC, as collateral agent for Lenders (in such capacity, "Collateral Trustee") in favor of CLICK THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 80 White Street New York, New York 10013.

RECITAL

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Collateral Trustee, for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto and the copyrights described on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2020, by and among Grantor, K2 HEALTHVENTURES LLC, as lender (in such capacity "Lender"), K2 HEALTHVENTURES LLC, as administrative agent for lenders (in such capacity "Administrative Agent"), and Collateral Trustee (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), as further evidenced by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2020 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B and the U.S. Copyright Office as set forth on Exhibit C.

WHEREAS, the Discharge Date (as defined in the Loan Agreement) has occurred, and at the direction of Lender and Administrative Agent, Collateral Trustee has been requested to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, Collateral Trustee hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and releases, without representation or warranty, its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0932

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE]

COLLATERAL TRUSTEE:

ANKURA TRUST COMPANY, LLC

By: Beth Micena

Name: Beth Micena
Title: Senior Director

140 Sherman Street, Fourth Floor Fairfield,

CT 06824

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 04/25/2022